Entries

10 November 2023

GULF CITY CLEANING COMPANY CUP

DISTANCE
TOTAL PRIZE (BHD)

1600m
3,000

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD) 1st 1,800

RACE TYPE

Imported

TOTAL DECLARED m

NO. HORSE NAME
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PRINCE ELZAAM (GB)
7YO-H

MODMIN (IRE)
6Y0-G

MAGICAL WISH (IRE)
7Y0-G

KINKS (GB)
7YO -G

LATHAA (GB)
4YO-C

BE LUCKY MY SON (IRE)
4YO-G

MALAKYE (IRE)
4YO-G

FOLLOW SUIT (IRE)
5Y0-M

BLU BOY (IRE)
5Y0-G

THE PARENT (GB)
3Y0-C

AL MUKHTAR STAR (USA)
6Y0-G

RACE CONDITION

AGE

| 3rd360 | 4th 240 RATING
RAIL POSITION

OWNER

Al Mohamediya Racing

HBR Racing

Yousif Ahmed Alboainain

Isa Mahmood Al Seddiqi

H.H. Sh Hamad bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Bin Isaan Racing

Al Jasmi Stable

Al Remah Stable

Al Hassanain Racing

Al Adiyat Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

3YO +

0 - 90 (91 and 92 may enter)

TRAINER

Taleb Ali

Khalid Al Khatri

Yousif Alboainain

Osama Hashim

Haider Ebrahim

Fawzi Nass

Bader Al Abed

Abdulla Kuwaiti

AliJan

AM. Smith

Jaber Ramadhan

Handicap

HORSE RATE

90

86

85

85

83

82

81

79

78

79

71

TURF CLUB

WEIGHT

62kg

60kg

59.5kg

59.5kg

58.5kg

58kg

57.5kg

56.5kg

56kg

55.5kg

S54kg



